Filed Doc #: 39-09292023-287 09/29/2023 11:27:26 AM Steve J. Bestolarides San Joaquín County Clerk

Notice of Detern	nination
------------------	----------

Appendix D

To:	Office of Planning and Resear	ch	From: Public Agency: <u>San Joaquin Area</u> Flood Contre	
	U.S. Mail;	<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 12-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Address: 22 E. Weber Avenue, Suite 301 Stockton, CA 95202 Contact: Omar Al-Hindi	
	P.O. Box 3044			
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044			
			Phone: 209.937.6525	
	County Clerk County of: <u>San Joaquin</u> Address: 44 North San Joaquin Street		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
	Stockton, CA 95202		Address:	
		•	Contact:	
SU Res	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	etermination in complia	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2010012027

Project Title: LOWER SAN JOAQUIN RIVER REACH TS_30_L LEVEE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

Project Applicant: San Joaquin Area Flood Control Agency

Project Location (include county): Northwest Stockton, CA (San Joaquin County)

Project Description:

This Draft SEIR is a supplement to the San Joaquin River Basin, Lower San Joaquin River (LSJR) Integrated Interim Feasibility Report/Environmental Impact Statement/Environmental Impact Report, State Clearinghouse No. 2010012027 (2018 LSJR FR/EIS/EIR). The Modified Project is one of six sub-reaches identified and evaluated within the 2018 LSJR FR/EIS/EIR Alternative 7a's Delta Front reach. It Includes approximately 1 mile of cutoff wall construction, levee reshaping, and runoff erosion

 This is to advise that the
 San Joaquin Area Flood Control Agency
 has approved the above

 (Image: Lead Agency or Image: Descention Best and the Agency)
 (Image: Lead Agency or Image: Descention Best and the Agency)
 (Image: Lead Agency or Image: Descention Best and the Agency)

described project on <u>09/28/2023</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [III will I will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [III] were in were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [I was in was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [III was III] was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [III were in were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 22 E. Weber Avenue, Suite 301. Stockton, CA 95202

Signature (Public Agency):	Las Title:	EXECUTIVE]	Inection
Date: _ 9/29/23	Date Received for filing	CL0	292023

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011

		RECEIPT NUM 39-09292023	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		STATE CLEAR 2010012027	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
LEAD AGENCY SAN JOAQUIN AREA FLOOD CONTROL AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE 09/29/2023
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SAN JOAQUIN			DOCUMENT NUMBER 39-09292023-287
PROJECT TITLE LOWER SAN JOAQUIN RIVER REACH TS 30 L LEVE	E IMPROVEMENT PRO	DJECT	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME SAN JOAQUIN AREA FLOOD CONTROL AGENCY	PROJECT APPLICANT EN	<i>I</i> AIL	PHONE NUMBER 209-937-6525 OMAR AL-
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 22 E WEBER AVE SUITE 301	CITY STOCKTON	STATE CA	ZIP CODE 95202
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: □ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) □ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) □ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) X	directly to CDFW	\$2,764.00 \$	
 Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource) County documentary handling fee Other 	es Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$ \$ \$	\$50.00
PAYMENT METHOD:	TOTAL RI	ECEIVED \$	\$50.00
	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NA celley McHugh ,Deput		
0			



COPY - CDFW/ASB

San Joaquin County Recorders Steve J. Bestolarides 44 N. San Joaquin Street, Room 260 Stockton, Ca 95202 Receipt: 1034066

ProductName			Extended
FISH	FISH CLERK, CLERK FISH AND GAM		\$3,218.00
	FILINGS		
	#Pag	es	1
			82018-335
Environmental Impact Report (C)			\$3,168.00
Clerk Filing Fee			\$50.00
Total			\$3,218.00
Tender (On Account (Charge or Prepay))			\$3,218.00
Account	t#	DC.	
Accoun	t Name	Debit Card	
Custom	er Name	Juan Neira	
Balance	3	\$7,636.00	
Comme	ints:	84698731	

Thank Youl

11/8/18 4:25 PM rosettek

San Joaquin County Recorder 44 N. San Joaquin St. Suite 260 Stockton, CA 95202

i

NID:	1671003862
ĩD:	167100386201
Terminal ID:	V8259902
Date / Time:	11/8/18 4:23 PM PST
Confirmation H:	84698731

Card II:	*******
Expiration Date:	184/40
Transaction Type:	Purchase \$2,50
Transaction Date:	11/8/18 4:23 PM PST
Payment Type:	Credit
Card Type:	Visa
Approval Code:	09114D
Transaction Ref:	588313814398381

Counter Payment

\$3218,00

Agency Amount: \$3218.00 LexisNexis Service Fee: \$2.50

Total Fee: \$3220.50

Customer Copy